SUMMER PROGRAMS 2021

Enclosure C-2-c
May 10, 2021

To employ the following personnel for Summer Programs 2021 at the rate of $35 per hour. Staff
with * will be paid from Title lll Immigrant Funds, staff with ** will be paid from Expanding
Opportunities for Each Child (EOC) funds, and staff with *** are preservice teachers being paid

at $20 per hour.

Name
Lane Johnson

Kelley Zebrowski
Mallory Tecklenburg
Rodney Hopkins
Stephanie Matson

Pamela Agrast
Lindsay Allen
Brenda Balla
Courtney Bazemore
Sydney Biehl

Ashley Blake

Nicole Bogner
Melanie Brinich
Jennifer Brown
Meghan Byrnes
Margaret Capel
Shelby Thielke Cassell
Anna Crocker

Erica Davis

Jessica DeFrancisco
Laura Dolle

Sandy Dyas
Alexandra Friesen
Kathy Gentner

Molly Gibson
Michele Gilley
Kristina Gonzales
Rebecca Grabosky
***Madison Harrington
Jana Head
**Emberly Heise

Position

Academy Continuation of Learning

Blended Biology

Blended Math 1

Blended Math 2

Blended Physical Science
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention

Hours
Not to
Exceed

112
126
145
126
126
42.5
45
42.5
42.5
27.5
42.5
47.5
50
55
55
50
55
27.5
55
50
55
42.5
42.5
27.5
55
14
42.5
27.5
55
55
55
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Susan Hilbert
Amy Holtz
Shannon Howman
Hannah Jerson
Kristina Johnson
Erica Katris

Laura Keegstra
Courtney Keller
Todd Korn

Arin Kress
Hannah Kutter
Sarah Lane
Emma Lindholm
Jackie Loar

Nolan Long

Mary Lowe
Lauren Lustig
Perry Mack

Nicole Mantle
Kimberly Masturzo
Dana Mathews
Keith Matlack
Alexis Menendez
M. Abigail Miller
Allyson Minister
Megan Mott
Nicole Myers
Jennifer Oberdier
Julie Payne

Mary Pirik

Hannah Ralston
Rachel Rayborn
Rebecca Reaves
Haylie Reichenbach
Joanne Rhodes
Deidre Rieppel
Samantha Saba
Moriah Schodorf
Giannalisa Schumer
Ariel Schwartz

Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention

55
55
25
42.5
27.5
27.5
50
50
42.5
55
55
55
55
37.5
55
55
55
50
50
50
50
42.5
55
12.5
42.5
14
55
55
37.5
42.5
42.5
55
55
55
27.5
50
55
42.5
14
25



Sharon Sciulli
Alexandra Skura
Jennifer Slezak
Alyxandria Slusher
Jennifer Squires
Samantha Stringer
Julia Sunkes

Tess Thompson
Jody Wall

Kristen Watson
Gina Williams
Jessica Young

Sarah Zelina
Rebecca Dausen

*Benjamin Berens
*Jannete lrwin
*Sumire Minagawa
*Angelica Morris
Elizabeth Audette
Timothy Barton
Tyler Hollinger
**Robert Estice

**C. Anthony Kabealo

Karen Kochheiser
Lisa Mullen
Kimberly Brienza
Jason Wood

Matteson lannucci Ball

Courtney Bazemore
William Marshall
Rachel Martin

Kelly Remias
Brittany Katona

Parker Williams
John Hermiller
Kim Kneubel
Tabaar Thompson
Douglas Troutner
Kandi Murdock
Amanda Roble

Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention
Building-Based Intervention

Counselor (Credit Recovery Support)

EL Boost
EL Boost
EL Boost
EL Boost

Elementary SS Principal (Dist & Building-Level Support)

Elementary SS Principal (Dist & Building-Level Support)
Elementary SS Principal (Slate Hill)

Explore STEM!
Explore STEM!
HS Credit Recovery
HS Credit Recovery

HS Credit Recovery, Get Your Act Together (6-8)
HS Credit Recovery, Get Your Act Together (6-8)

Intervention Specialist
Intervention Specialist
Intervention Specialist
Intervention Specialist
Intervention Specialist
Literacy Boost (3-5)
Literacy Boost (3-5)

Math 1-3 Credit Recovery
Math 1-3 Credit Recovery
Math 1-3 Credit Recovery

Math 1-3 Credit Recovery Lead
Math Boost (2), Math 1-3 Credit Recovery

Math Boost (2)

27.5
14
55
55
55
45
55
55

42.5
55
55
55

27.5
60
70
70
70
70

130
50
130
25
25
112
112
112
112
55
55
55
55
55
60
60
112
112
112
126
94
60



Kelsey Purtee Math Boost (3) 60

Hannah Smith Math Boost (3) 60
Leslie Brooke Walker Math Boost (4) 60
“**Sophia Conway Math Boost (4/5) 60
***Sydney Smith Math Boost (4/5) 60
Kathryn-Jean Brintlinger Math Boost (5) 60
Tara Bogo Summer Reading Camp Teacher Leader (Slate Hill) 55
“**Casey Cook Project-Based Learning (6-8) 65
Elisa Kreiman Project-Based Learning (6-8) 65
***Nina Sheppard Project-Based Learning (6-8) 65
“**Samantha Waller Project-Based Learning (6-8) 65
Wendy Shumaker Speech/Language 88
Lisa Boyle Summer Reading Camp 70
Kathryn Conlan Summer Reading Camp 70
Carmen Cordova Summer Reading Camp 70
Hana D'Amico Summer Reading Camp 70
Meghan Davis Summer Reading Camp 70
Katelyn Eschliman Summer Reading Camp 70
Linnea Gallo Summer Reading Camp 70
Hannah Hampton Summer Reading Camp 70
Nancy Harrison Summer Reading Camp 70
Aquarius Hopkins Summer Reading Camp 70
Michelle Kovach Summer Reading Camp 70
Patricia Laughman Summer Reading Camp 70
Ellen Maher Summer Reading Camp 70
Sarah Schwitzgable Summer Reading Camp 70
Sharon Sciulli Summer Reading Camp 70
Kelli Shaffer Summer Reading Camp 110
Catherine Snowden Summer Reading Camp 70
Stephanie Toczynski Summer Reading Camp 70
Katrina Turner Summer Reading Camp 70
* + **Chinaemezu Akaeze TESOL 55
*Joseph Foti TESOL 55
Daphne-Jane Ocran TESOL 55
*Emily Rensi TESOL 55
Mark Gallagher Wellness 4 Life 63
Meghan Byrnes WSEA An Elementary Course in Shakespeare 14.5
Shoma Jha WSEA Be a Mindful Warrior 27
Jennifer Hegerty WSEA Be Mindful Warrior 27

Kathryn Hill WSEA Bullet Journaling: Strategies 27



Mia Oberfield

William Thornton
Rebecca Kaczmarek
Katherine Oberhammer
Sara Quart

Ashley Blake

James Canterbury
Paige Blevins
Melinda Hunt

Kathy Morgan

Susan Kucharek
Christina Della Rocco
Mason Warner
Alyssa Srail

WSEA Clay Zoo; Art & Activism

WSEA Coding for New Learners

WSEA CSI

WSEA Food Discovering 101; What's in a Label
WSEA Forensics 101; Advanced Forensics
WSEA In the Zone

WSEA Intro to Meteorology

WSEA K-2 Music Makers & Touring American Music
WSEA Music & History: Sea Shanties

WSEA Nature Skills

WSEA Popping Up Profits

WSEA Secret Spy School; Private Eye School
WSEA The World Wars; Dollars and Decisions
WSEA World Travelers

SUMMER SCHOOL SUBSTITUTES 2021

Shoma Jha
Gloria Lombardi
Kristen Milbourne
Jennifer Young

27
27
27
27
27
14.5
27
27
14.5
27
14.5
27
27
27





