SUMMER PROGRAMS 2021

To employ the following personnel for Summer Programs 2021 at the rate of \$35 per hour. Staff with * will be paid from Title III Immigrant Funds, staff with ** will be paid from Expanding Opportunities for Each Child (EOC) funds, and staff with *** are preservice teachers being paid at \$20 per hour.

Name	Position	Hours Not to Exceed
Lane Johnson	Academy Continuation of Learning	112
Kelley Zebrowski	Blended Biology	126
Mallory Tecklenburg	Blended Math 1	145
Rodney Hopkins	Blended Math 2	126
Stephanie Matson	Blended Physical Science	126
Pamela Agrast	Building-Based Intervention	42.5
Lindsay Allen	Building-Based Intervention	45
Brenda Balla	Building-Based Intervention	42.5
Courtney Bazemore	Building-Based Intervention	42.5
Sydney Biehl	Building-Based Intervention	27.5
Ashley Blake	Building-Based Intervention	42.5
Nicole Bogner	Building-Based Intervention	47.5
Melanie Brinich	Building-Based Intervention	50
Jennifer Brown	Building-Based Intervention	55
Meghan Byrnes	Building-Based Intervention	55
Margaret Capel	Building-Based Intervention	50
Shelby Thielke Cassell	Building-Based Intervention	55
Anna Crocker	Building-Based Intervention	27.5
Erica Davis	Building-Based Intervention	55
Jessica DeFrancisco	Building-Based Intervention	50
Laura Dolle	Building-Based Intervention	55
Sandy Dyas	Building-Based Intervention	42.5
Alexandra Friesen	Building-Based Intervention	42.5
Kathy Gentner	Building-Based Intervention	27.5
Molly Gibson	Building-Based Intervention	55
Michele Gilley	Building-Based Intervention	14
Kristina Gonzales	Building-Based Intervention	42.5
Rebecca Grabosky	Building-Based Intervention	27.5
***Madison Harrington	Building-Based Intervention	55
Jana Head	Building-Based Intervention	55
***Emberly Heise	Building-Based Intervention	55

Susan Hilbert	Building-Based Intervention	55
Amy Holtz	Building-Based Intervention	55
Shannon Howman	Building-Based Intervention	25
Hannah Jerson	Building-Based Intervention	42.5
Kristina Johnson	Building-Based Intervention	27.5
Erica Katris	Building-Based Intervention	27.5
Laura Keegstra	Building-Based Intervention	50
Courtney Keller	Building-Based Intervention	50
Todd Korn	Building-Based Intervention	42.5
Arin Kress	Building-Based Intervention	55
Hannah Kutter	Building-Based Intervention	55
Sarah Lane	Building-Based Intervention	55
Emma Lindholm	Building-Based Intervention	55
Jackie Loar	Building-Based Intervention	37.5
Nolan Long	Building-Based Intervention	55
Mary Lowe	Building-Based Intervention	55
Lauren Lustig	Building-Based Intervention	55
Perry Mack	Building-Based Intervention	50
Nicole Mantle	Building-Based Intervention	50
Kimberly Masturzo	Building-Based Intervention	50
Dana Mathews	Building-Based Intervention	50
Keith Matlack	Building-Based Intervention	42.5
Alexis Menendez	Building-Based Intervention	55
M. Abigail Miller	Building-Based Intervention	12.5
Allyson Minister	Building-Based Intervention	42.5
Megan Mott	Building-Based Intervention	14
Nicole Myers	Building-Based Intervention	55
Jennifer Oberdier	Building-Based Intervention	55
Julie Payne	Building-Based Intervention	37.5
Mary Pirik	Building-Based Intervention	42.5
Hannah Ralston	Building-Based Intervention	42.5
Rachel Rayborn	Building-Based Intervention	55
Rebecca Reaves	Building-Based Intervention	55
Haylie Reichenbach	Building-Based Intervention	55
Joanne Rhodes	Building-Based Intervention	27.5
Deidre Rieppel	Building-Based Intervention	50
Samantha Saba	Building-Based Intervention	55
Moriah Schodorf	Building-Based Intervention	42.5
Giannalisa Schumer	Building-Based Intervention	14
Ariel Schwartz	Building-Based Intervention	25
		_0

Sharon Sciulli	Building-Based Intervention	27.5
Alexandra Skura	Building-Based Intervention	14
Jennifer Slezak	Building-Based Intervention	55
Alyxandria Slusher	Building-Based Intervention	55
Jennifer Squires	Building-Based Intervention	55
Samantha Stringer	Building-Based Intervention	45
Julia Sunkes	Building-Based Intervention	55
Tess Thompson	Building-Based Intervention	55
Jody Wall	Building-Based Intervention	42.5
Kristen Watson	Building-Based Intervention	55
Gina Williams	Building-Based Intervention	55
Jessica Young	Building-Based Intervention	55
Sarah Zelina	Building-Based Intervention	27.5
Rebecca Dausen	Counselor (Credit Recovery Support)	60
*Benjamin Berens	EL Boost	70
*Jannete Irwin	EL Boost	70
*Sumire Minagawa	EL Boost	70
*Angelica Morris	EL Boost	70
Elizabeth Audette	Elementary SS Principal (Dist & Building-Level Support)	130
Timothy Barton	Elementary SS Principal (Dist & Building-Level Support)	50
Tyler Hollinger	Elementary SS Principal (Slate Hill)	130
**Robert Estice	Explore STEM!	25
**C. Anthony Kabealo	Explore STEM!	25
Karen Kochheiser	HS Credit Recovery	112
Lisa Mullen	HS Credit Recovery	112
Kimberly Brienza	HS Credit Recovery, Get Your Act Together (6-8)	112
Jason Wood	HS Credit Recovery, Get Your Act Together (6-8)	112
Matteson Iannucci Ball	Intervention Specialist	55
Courtney Bazemore	Intervention Specialist	55
William Marshall	Intervention Specialist	55
Rachel Martin	Intervention Specialist	55
Kelly Remias	Intervention Specialist	55
Brittany Katona	Literacy Boost (3-5)	60
Parker Williams	Literacy Boost (3-5)	60
John Hermiller	Math 1-3 Credit Recovery	112
Kim Kneubel	Math 1-3 Credit Recovery	112
Tabaar Thompson	Math 1-3 Credit Recovery	112
Douglas Troutner	Math 1-3 Credit Recovery Lead	126
Kandi Murdock	Math Boost (2), Math 1-3 Credit Recovery	94
Amanda Roble	Math Boost (2)	60

Kelsey Purtee	Math Boost (3)	60
Hannah Smith	Math Boost (3)	60 60
Leslie Brooke Walker	Math Boost (4)	60
***Sophia Conway	Math Boost (4/5)	60
***Sydney Smith	Math Boost (4/5)	60
Kathryn-Jean Brintlinger	Math Boost (5)	60
Tara Bogo	Summer Reading Camp Teacher Leader (Slate Hill)	55
***Casey Cook	Project-Based Learning (6-8)	65
Elisa Kreiman	Project-Based Learning (6-8)	65
***Nina Sheppard	Project-Based Learning (6-8)	65
***Samantha Waller	Project-Based Learning (6-8)	65
Wendy Shumaker	Speech/Language	88
Lisa Boyle	Summer Reading Camp	70
Kathryn Conlan	Summer Reading Camp	70
Carmen Cordova	Summer Reading Camp	70
Hana D'Amico	Summer Reading Camp	70
Meghan Davis	Summer Reading Camp	70
Katelyn Eschliman	Summer Reading Camp	70
Linnea Gallo	Summer Reading Camp	70
Hannah Hampton	Summer Reading Camp	70
Nancy Harrison	Summer Reading Camp	70
Aquarius Hopkins	Summer Reading Camp	70
Michelle Kovach	Summer Reading Camp	70
Patricia Laughman	Summer Reading Camp	70
Ellen Maher	Summer Reading Camp	70
Sarah Schwitzgable	Summer Reading Camp	70
Sharon Sciulli	Summer Reading Camp	70
Kelli Shaffer	Summer Reading Camp	110
Catherine Snowden	Summer Reading Camp	70
Stephanie Toczynski	Summer Reading Camp	70
Katrina Turner	Summer Reading Camp	70
* + ***Chinaemezu Akaeze	TESOL	55
*Joseph Foti	TESOL	55
Daphne-Jane Ocran	TESOL	55
*Emily Rensi	TESOL	55
Mark Gallagher	Wellness 4 Life	63
Meghan Byrnes	WSEA An Elementary Course in Shakespeare	14.5
Shoma Jha	WSEA Be a Mindful Warrior	27
Jennifer Hegerty	WSEA Be Mindful Warrior	27
Kathryn Hill	WSEA Bullet Journaling: Strategies	27

Mia Oberfield	WSEA Clay Zoo; Art & Activism	27
William Thornton	WSEA Coding for New Learners	27
Rebecca Kaczmarek	WSEA CSI	27
Katherine Oberhammer	WSEA Food Discovering 101; What's in a Label	27
Sara Quart	WSEA Forensics 101; Advanced Forensics	27
Ashley Blake	WSEA In the Zone	14.5
James Canterbury	WSEA Intro to Meteorology	27
Paige Blevins	WSEA K-2 Music Makers & Touring American Music	27
Melinda Hunt	WSEA Music & History: Sea Shanties	14.5
Kathy Morgan	WSEA Nature Skills	27
Susan Kucharek	WSEA Popping Up Profits	14.5
Christina Della Rocco	WSEA Secret Spy School; Private Eye School	27
Mason Warner	WSEA The World Wars; Dollars and Decisions	27
Alyssa Srail	WSEA World Travelers	27

SUMMER SCHOOL SUBSTITUTES 2021

Shoma Jha Gloria Lombardi Kristen Milbourne Jennifer Young